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This book is about FOGO.

The letters in FOGO mean:

		  Food

		  Organics

		  Garden

		  Organics

This book will show what can go 
in your green lid bin.

If you require 
interpreting 
services in your 
language 
please call TIS 
National on 
131 450 and 
ask to be 
connected to 
1300 735 025.

Доколку ви се 
потребни 
толкувачки услуги 
на вашиот јазик, 
ве молиме јавете 
се на TIS National 
на 131 450 и 
побарајте да 
бидете поврзани 
со 1300 735 025.

ਜੇਕਰ ਤੁਹਾਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ 
ਭਾਸ਼ਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਦੁਭਾਸ਼ੀਆ 
ਸੇਵਾਵਾਂ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ 
ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ TIS 
National ਨੂੰ 131 450 
ਤੇ ਫੋਨ ਕਰਕੇ 1300 
735 025 ਦੇ ਨਾਲ 
ਕਨੈਕਟ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ 
ਆਖੋ

Se ha bisogno 
di servizi di 
interpretariato 
nella sua lingua, 
chiami il TIS 
National al 
numero 131 450 
e chieda di essere 
collegato al 
numero 
1300 735 025.

तपाईंलाई आफ्नो 
भाषामा दोभषे 
सेवाहरू चाहिन्छ 
भने कृपया TIS 
National लाई 
131 450 मा कल 
गर्नुहोस् र 
1300 735 025 
सँग जोडिन अनुरोध 
गर्नुहोस्

Kung kailangan 
mo ng mga 
serbisyo ng 
pagsasalin sa 
iyong wika, 
pakitawagan ang 
TIS National sa 
131 450 at hilingin 
na maikonekta ka 
sa 1300 735 025.

Ако су вам 
потребне услуге 
превођења на 
вашем језику, 
позовите TIS 
National на 
131 450 и 
затражите да 
будете повезани 
на 1300 735 025. 

यदि आपको अपनी भाषा 
में दुभाषिया सेवाओं की 
जरूरत है तो कृपया TIS 
National को 
131 450 पर फोन 
करके 1300 735 025 
से कनेक्ट करने के लिए 
कहंे

如果您需要口服，
致笔 与口服

（TIS National）
号 131 450，
并要求接到 
1300 735 025.

Ako su vam 
potrebne usluge 
tumača na 
vašem jeziku, 
nazovite TIS 
National na 
131 450 i 
zatražite da 
vas spoje na 
1300 735 025.

Si necesitas 
servicios de 
interpretación en 
tu idioma, llama 
TIS National al 
131 450 y solicita 
estar conectado 
al 1300 735 025.

 English         Macedonian   Punjabi               Italian     Nepali        Filipino/Tagalog     Serbian                       Hindi     Mandarin                 Croatian                    Spanish
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About your FOGO bins

This is your FOGO bin.

It has a green lid.

You can put food organics in your 
FOGO bin from your kitchen.

Food organics are the food scraps 
in your kitchen.

You can put garden organics in 
your green bin.

Garden organics are

•	 grass clippings

•	 leaves, weeds and flowers

•	 twigs and small branches
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About your FOGO caddy

You will be given a small FOGO 
caddy.

A FOGO caddy is a bucket you 
can put your FOGO scraps in.

You will be given a roll of bags for 
your caddy.

The bags are compostable.

When things are compostable 
it means they break down and 
become dirt.
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Only use compostable bags given 
to you by Council.

Put the bag in your FOGO caddy.

When you run out of bags you 
can get more from Council’s 
offices.

About your FOGO caddy

Keep your FOGO caddy in your 
kitchen.
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About your FOGO caddy

Do not use plastic bags in your 
FOGO caddy.

Plastic bags are not compostable.

X

✓

You can use newspaper instead.
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What goes in your FOGO caddy

You can put your food scraps in 
your FOGO caddy.

Food scraps are any food you will 
not eat.

Food scraps can be:

•	 fruit and vegetables

•	 meat, cheese, seafood, 
bones, eggs

•	 bread, pasta, rice, cereal

•	 tea leaves and coffee 
grounds

•	 leftover food✓
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Emptying your FOGO caddy

When your caddy is full, empty it 
into your green lid bin.

Put another liner in your caddy.

Keep your caddy in the shade to 
stop it from smelling.

You can rinse your caddy to keep 
it clean.
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What does not go in your FOGO bin

Do not put plastics, nappies or 
tissues in your FOGO bin.

Do not put pet poo or cat litter in 
your FOGO bin.

Do not put rocks or dirt in your 
FOGO bin.

X

X

X

CAN

X Do not put batteries, glass or 
metal in your FOGO bin.
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What does not go in your FOGO bin

Do not put vacuum dust in your 
FOGO bin.

Do not put lint from your clothes 
dryer in your FOGO bin.

Do not put food or drink 
containers in your FOGO bin.

X

X

X
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When are your bins collected?

Your red bin is emptied every 
week. Your green bin is emptied 
every 2 weeks.

It will be emptied on a different 
week to your yellow bin.

You can call Council to find out 
what day to put your bins out.

Or visit our website and search 
for your address.
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Questions about FOGO?

Call Council

1300 735 025

Website 

www.qprc.nsw.gov.au/fogo

Email

wastematters@qprc.nsw.gov.au

FOGO


